
HART-00 Baseball  Roster 2000 Season
<----  ROSTER IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER  | <----  ROSTER IN NUMERIC ORDER
No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  | No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr
22 Aloisi, Joe      5'11 175 RR IP 00 | 3 Yannich, Scott   5'9  150 RR OF 00
32 Anderson, Evan   6'0  175 RR OF 01 | 8 Giordano, Chris  6'0  170 RR If 02
16 Burrows, Chris   6'3  190 RR OP 01 | 9 Montemayor,Brandn6'0  195 RR C  00
12 Daniel, Jason    5'10 165 RR IF 00 | 10 Horvat, Marke    5'10 190 RR OF 00
42 Enciso, Nic      5'10 190 RR C  01 | 11 Valaika, Chris   5'9  160 RR If 03
20 Friedrichsen,Matt6'0  190 RR OP 00 | 12 Daniel, Jason    5'10 165 RR IF 00
18 Gagnon, Chris    6'2  180 RR IF 01 | 15 Hamilton, Tom    5'10 160 RR IF 01
 8 Giordano, Chris  6'0  170 RR If 02 | 16 Burrows, Chris   6'3  190 RR OP 01
21 Haag, Ryan       5'9  170 LR IF 00 | 17 Moore, Matt      6'3  175 LR IF 02
15 Hamilton, Tom    5'10 160 RR IF 01 | 18 Gagnon, Chris    6'2  180 RR IF 01
10 Horvat, Marke    5'10 190 RR OF 00 | 20 Friedrichsen,Matt6'0  190 RR OP 00
24 Miller, Mike     6'2  175 RR OP 01 | 21 Haag, Ryan       5'9  170 LR IF 00
 9 Montemayor,Brandn6'0  195 RR C  00 | 22 Aloisi, Joe      5'11 175 RR IP 00
17 Moore, Matt      6'3  175 LR IF 02 | 24 Miller, Mike     6'2  175 RR OP 01
35 Posthumus, Eric  6'5  200 RR P  01 | 25 Quintana, Kyle   6'1  150 LR OF 01
25 Quintana, Kyle   6'1  150 LR OF 01 | 27 Ruiz, Wally      5'10 150 RR IF 01
27 Ruiz, Wally      5'10 150 RR IF 01 | 31 Tognetti, Phil   6'0  170 RR IP 01
33 Shields, Jamie   6'3  200 RR PI 00 | 32 Anderson, Evan   6'0  175 RR OF 01
45 Susdorf, Bill    6'0  185 RR OP 01 | 33 Shields, Jamie   6'3  200 RR PI 00
31 Tognetti, Phil   6'0  170 RR IP 01 | 35 Posthumus, Eric  6'5  200 RR P  01
11 Valaika, Chris   5'9  160 RR If 03 | 42 Enciso, Nic      5'10 190 RR C  01
46 Whitcomb, Jeff   5'10 180 RR OP 01 | 45 Susdorf, Bill    6'0  185 RR OP 01
 3 Yannich, Scott   5'9  150 RR OF 00 | 46 Whitcomb, Jeff   5'10 180 RR OP 01

Head Coach: Jim Ozella - 1st year Hart0000.wk4
  Assistant Coaches: Bob Keown, Mike Halcovich, Rich Hernandez, Dave Toledo
    Equipment Mgr. Justin Baron, Scoreboard Larry Fiscus, PA Announcer Dick Louis: Stats: Mike Gaber

SCHEDULE HART-00  2000 Season
DAY   DATE    OPPONENT       LOCATION       Game Type             TIME Score
Fri  3/03/00  Beverly Hills Hart         2000 Westside Tourney    3:00p 11-1
Sat  3/04/00  Chatsworth    Hart         2000 Westside Tourney   11:00a  3-8
Tue  3/07/00  Hueneme       Hart         2000 Westside Tourney    3:15p  8-4
Thu  3/09/00  Mary Star     Hart         2000 Westside Tourney    3:15p 10-1
Sat  3/11/00  Camarillo     Camarillo    2000 Westside ToChampion11:00a  8-6
Fri  3/17/00  Canyon        Canyon       Foothill League G# 1     3:15p 15-3
Sat  3/18/00  El Dorado     Hart          1st Game   Double Hdr.  3:00p  3-4
Sat  3/18/00  El Dorado     Hart          2nd Game   Double Hdr.  3:00p  3-1
Tue  3/21/00  Valencia      Hart         Foothill League G# 2     3:15p  4-3
Fri  3/24/00  Burbank       Burbank      Foothill League G# 3     3:15p 26-0
Tue  3/28/00  Saugus        Saugus       Foothill League G# 4     3:15p  4-2
Fri  3/31/00  Burroughs     Hart         Foothill League G# 5     3:15p  3-0
Tue  4/04/00  Valencia      Valencia     Foothill League G# 6     3:15p 11-4
Fri  4/07/00  Valencia      Hart         Foothill League G# 7     3:15p  5-1
Sat  4/08/00  Glendora      Stengel Field Babe Herman Tourney    11:00a  2-5
Mon  4/10/00  Hoover        Stengel Field Babe Herman Tourney    11:00a  4-1
Tue  4/11/00  La Habra      Stengel Field Babe Herman Tourney     2:00p 11-0 
Wed  4/12/00  Upland        Stengel Field Babe Herman Tourney     3:15p  3-2
Wed  4/19/00  Canyon        Hart         Foothill League G# 8     3:15p  5-3 
Fri  4/21/00  Canyon        Canyon       Foothill League G# 9     3:15p  2-3
Tue  4/25/00  Burbank       Hart         Foothill League G# 10    3:15p 11-0
Fri  4/28/00  Burbank       Burbank      Foothill League G# 11    3:15p 14-2
Tue  5/02/00  Saugus        Hart         Foothill League G# 12    3:15p  4-3
Fri  5/04/00  Saugus        Saugus       Foothill League G# 13    3:15p  5-0
Tue  5/09/00  Burroughs     Burroughs    Foothill League G# 14    3:15p  2-3
Fri  5/12/00  Burroughs     Hart         Foothill League G# 15    3:15p  6-3
Fri  5/19/00  Lancaster     Hart         CIF-SS Div 2 1st Round   3:15p 12-0
Tue  5/23/00  Calexico      Calexico     CIF-SS Div 2 2nd Round   3:15p  6-4
Fri  5/26/00  Corona Centennial Hart     CIF-SS Div 2 Quarter Fin.3:15p  4-5
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For Hart Baseball Stats Info Go To: http://www.HartBaseBallStats.com/  


